	U.S.	PTO		
		0955	11-27-200	
OMB		<u>2009</u>		
				2148
	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	<u>5 01</u>	103581759	)
	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	record the attach	ned documents or the new a	auuressice,elow.
	Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving	party(ies)
	Kazuki Negishi	Name: <u>Cas</u>	scade Microtech, Inc.	
	Mark Hansen	Internal Ad	dress:	
		Street Add		Avonuo
Ad	lditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: <u>2430 NW 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue</u> City: <u>Beaverton</u> State: <u>OR</u>		
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			_
	xecution Date(s) November 12, 2009; November 12,	Country: U	<u>5</u>	Zip: <u>97006</u>
	2009	Additional Nar	me(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement     Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement			
	Government Interest Assignment			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Other  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  M Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is t B. Patent No	being filed together with p.(s)	a new application.
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent No	p.(s)	a new application.
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): X Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No hed?	p.(s)	a new application.
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): In The A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace Name and address to whom correspondence	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> </ul>	⊠ No ber of applications ts Involved:	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The second	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> </ul>	D.(S) ⊠ No Iber of applications	\$ <u>40</u>
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Additional numbers attacted       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> </ul>	D.(S) ⊠ No ber of applications its Involved: 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) rized to be charged by cre	\$ <u>40</u>
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The second	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>X Author</li> <li>Enclose</li> </ul>	D.(S) ⊠ No ber of applications its Involved: 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) rized to be charged by cre	\$ <u>40</u> edit card
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Additional numbers attacted       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second s</li></ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attact         Additional numbers attact       Additional numbers attact         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>X Author</li> <li>Enclose</li> </ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attact         Additional numbers attact       Additional numbers attact         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second s</li></ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland         Country:       US	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 X Author</li> <li>Enclos</li> <li>None</li> <li>8. Payment In</li> </ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title)
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attaction Additional numbers attaction         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland         State:       OR         Country:       US         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       503-227-5631	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and patent</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second second</li></ul>	<ul> <li>D.(s)</li> <li>No</li> <li>Aber of applications of applications of applications of applications of a set of a</li></ul>	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title) 03-1550
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attact         Additional numbers attact       Additional numbers attact         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland       State: OR         Country:       US       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       503-228-4373         E-mail address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and patent</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second second</li></ul>	<ul> <li>D.(s)</li> <li>No</li> <li>No</li> <li>No</li> <li>No</li> <li>Involved:</li> <li>37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41)</li> <li>rized to be charged by cressed</li> <li>required (government integration</li> <li>nformation</li> <li>eposit Account Number: (authorized User Name: Charged User N</li></ul>	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title) 03-1550 ernoff, Vilhauer
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Additional numbers attacted       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland       State: OR         Country:       US       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       503-227-5631         Fax Number:       503-228-4373         E-mail address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and patent</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second second</li></ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title) 03-1550
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland       State: OR         Country:       US       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       503-228-4373         E-mail address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and patent</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 Author Content of the second second</li></ul>	D.(s) No Iber of applications Its Involved:	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title) 03-1550 ernoff, Vilhauer er 16, 2009 Date
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: The Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Additional numbers attacted         Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kevin L. Russell         Internal Address:       Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel         Street Address:       601 SW Second Avenue Suite 1600         City:       Portland       State: OR         Country:       US       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       503-227-5631         Fax Number:       503-228-4373         E-mail address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes</li> <li>6. Total num and paten</li> <li>7. Total fee (3 X Author Enclos</li> <li>8. Payment In Do. Author</li> </ul>	D.(s)	\$ <u>40</u> edit card erest not affecting title) 03-1550 ermoff, Vilhauer er 16, 2009 Date

11/19/2009 HDESTA1 00000011 12590955

.

)5 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0077

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kazuki Negishi, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2610 NW Palazza Way, Hillsboro, OR 97124 and Mark Hansen, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 127 NE 49<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hillsboro, OR 97124, are the inventors of an invention entitled TEST SYSTEM FOR FLICKER NOISE, for which on an even date hereof we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., whose address is 2430 NW 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Beaverton, OR 97006, USA, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: November

Kazuki Negishi

Mark Hansen

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0078

Dated: November 2009

**RECORDED: 11/16/2009**